Wyoming Law Journal

Volume 16 | Number 2

Article 20

December 2019

Notice from Permanent Rules Committee

Frank J. Trelease

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.law.uwyo.edu/wlj

Recommended Citation

Frank J. Trelease, *Notice from Permanent Rules Committee*, 16 WYO. L.J. 189 (1962) Available at: https://scholarship.law.uwyo.edu/wlj/vol16/iss2/20

This Special Section is brought to you for free and open access by Law Archive of Wyoming Scholarship. It has been accepted for inclusion in Wyoming Law Journal by an authorized editor of Law Archive of Wyoming Scholarship.

SUPREME COURT SECTION

NOTICE

PROCEDURES FOR SUGGESTED RULES CHANGES To the Members of the Wyoming State Bar and Judges of the State of Wyoming:

The Supreme Court has requested the Permanent Rules Committee to announce the proper procedure to be followed when a member of the bench or bar has a suggestion for a change or improvement in the Wyoming Rules of Civil Procedure. Simply write a letter to the Chairman of the Permanent Rules Committee, stating the suggestion and the reason for it. Your letter will be presented to the Committee at its regular meeting in conjunction with the annual meeting of the Wyoming State Bar. In proper cases requiring emergency action, the Chairman could present it to the Committee by mail, or call a special meeting.

The primary purpose of this announcement is to dispel the impression held by some that a resolution from a local Bar Association or from the Wyoming State Bar is needed in order for a suggestion to receive consideration by the Committee and the Supreme Court. No such procedure is necessary.

> Frank J. Trelease Chairman, Permanent Rules Committee